
1

 
2

 
3

 
4

 

5

 

6

 

7

 

8

 

9

 

10

 

11

 

12

 

13

 

14

 

15

 

16

 

17

 

18

 

19

 

20

 

21

 

22

 

23

 

24

 

25

 

26

 

27

 

28  

   

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON STIPULATION OF 
DISMISSAL               

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., 
TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH 
AMERICA, INC., TAKEDA 
PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, AND 
TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS 
AMERICA, INC.,  

Plaintiffs,  

v.  

IMPAX LABORATORIES, INC.,     

Defendant. 

Case No. 3:11-cv-01610-JCS  

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON STIPULATION 
OF DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO FED. R. 
CIV. P. 41(a)(1) and (c)  

Related Cases: 
3:11-cv-00840-JCS 
3:11-cv-01609-JCS         

Having considered the parties’ Stipulation of Dismissal of Count XI (False Marking) of 

Defendant Impax’s Counterclaims (“Count XI”), IT IS ORDERED that Count XI is hereby 

dismissed without prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs. 

SO ORDERED:  

DATED:  __________________, 2011 
_______________________________________ 
THE HONORABLE JOSEPH C. SPERO 
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE   

la-1144345  

October 13

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

Judge Joseph C. Spero

Takeda Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. et al v. Impax Laboratories, Inc., Doc. 53

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv01610/239051/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv01610/239051/53/
http://dockets.justia.com/



