1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
10	TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH	Case No. 3:11-cv-01610-JCS
11	AMERICA, INC., TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, AND	[PROPOSED] ORDER ON STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO FED. R.
12	TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS AMERICA, INC.,	CIV. P. 41(a)(1) and (c)
13	Plaintiffs,	Related Cases: 3:11-cv-00840-JCS
14	V.	3:11-cv-01609-JCS
15	IMPAX LABORATORIES, INC.,	
16	Defendant.	
17		
18	Harring and the marking? Crimaler	in af Diaminal of Count VI (Falsa Madina) of
19	Having considered the parties' Stipulation of Dismissal of Count XI (False Marking) of	
20	Defendant Impax's Counterclaims ("Count XI"), IT IS ORDERED that Count XI is hereby	
21	dismissed without prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs.	
22	SO ORDERED:	STATES
23	DATED: October 13, 2011	
2425	THE HO	SE RO
26	UNITE	Judge Joseph C. Spero
27		PIERN DISTRICT OF CE
28	la-1144345	DISTRICI
		[PROPOSED] ORDER ON STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL